OWENS CORNING FOAM INSULATION, LLC

TECHNOLOGY CENTER 275 SOUTHWEST AVENUE TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278 330.633.6735 FAX: 330.633.4939

December 8, 2010



Customer Notification re: Improper FM Approval Marking

Please note that you may be receiving Foamular® Extruded Polystyrene Insulation from the Rockford, IL manufacturing facility with unit wrapping that has been improperly marked with the approval of FM (Factory Mutual) Approvals. The product you are receiving meets all ASTM C578 product and property specifications; however, the FM Approvals mark is only authorized for the following Foamular roof insulation products:

- Thermapink® 18
- Thermapink® 25
- Foamular® 404
- Foamular® Durapink®
- Foamular® Durapink® FA.

Any other product unit wrapping bearing the FM Approval mark is labeled incorrectly and the FM Approval does not apply.

Please communicate this to your customers and refer to www.approvalmarkinfo.com for additional information.

If you have questions, please contact:

LaMar Anderson Plant Leader, Rockford Plant 815-226-4627 ext. 24322 Karen Cunningham Product Line Technical Leader, Foam 330-630-6203